





Altaf Memorial Govt. Degree College Kilam

Cell: 9419040661 Email: principalgdckilam@gmail.com Website: www.amgdckilam.edu.in

Dated: 04 September, 2023

Activities under the banner: "Bhrashtarchar Mukt, J & K"

"Bhrashtachar Mukt J&K week" is being celebrated throughout the Union Territory from September 4 to 10, 2023, with the aim to eradicate corruption and promote

transparent and accountable governance. Debate/Seminar Committee AMGDC Kilam celebrated Brashtachar Mukt J&K Week the theme on "Fight Corruption if you want а better Society". The program initiated with an introductory lecture by Mr. Niyaz Ahmad Co-Khan, Convener Debate/seminar



committee in which he highlighted different objectives of Brashtachar Mukt Jammu & Kashmir week. Then Mr. Mujeeb Hussain Gattoo, Assistant Professor Economics delivered a lecture on the Role of digital services in eradicating the menace of





Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav

Altaf Memorial Govt. Degree College Kilam

<u>Cell: 9419040661 Email: principalgdckilam@gmail.com Website: www.amgdckilam.edu.in</u> Corruption from Society. He observed that digitalisation can disrupt corruption by reducing discretion, increasing transparency, and enabling accountability by dematerialising services and limiting human interactions. He further pointed out that in order to acquire most from digital services we need to sensitize and empower citizenry about the usage of digital services and decrease the role of intermediaries. He concluded his talk by highlighting that the massive awareness and promotion of IT-related initiatives, ongoing "Digital Literacy Week" as well as digital initiatives are very important for achieving a transparent and corruption free system of governance.

The program formally concluded with vote of thanks proposed by Mr. Niyaz Ahmad Khan.







Office of the Principal

Altaf Memorial Govt. Degree College Kilam Cell: 9419040661 Email: principalgdckilam@gmail.com Website: www.amgdckilam.edu.in









Office of the Principal

Altaf Memorial Govt. Degree College Kilam

Cell: 9419040661 Email: principalgdckilam@gmail.com Website: www.amgdckilam.edu.in





Sd/-Principal

Copy to the:

- 1. Coordintor IQAC
- 2. Website In-charge